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For corrections or comments, contact Loran Serwin at lserwin@cfl.rr.com.

ROY race data updated on: 4/17/2006

This is the the final result for the 2005-2006 ROY season. The additional columns provide the information:

Drop Points - These are the lowest points dropped from the lowest 2 races

Final Points - Points used to score place: Total minus Drop

Point fields with colored backgrounds identify dropped points

Color Color Code Identification
Points Dropped
Races not yet run, Adults or Youth. No color means the age group is not eligible for points.
Races not yet run, Youth Only. No color means the age group is not eligible for points.

Jump to age bracket:

9 & Under 10 to 14 15 to 19 20 to 24 25 to 29 30 to 34 35 to 39
40 to 44 45 to 49 50 to 54 55 to 59 60 to 64 65 to 69 70 plus

Notes and Changes
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Steve Hedgespeth  90  80  110  0  80  110  90  0  90  0  0  110  0 760  0 760  1 Hedgespeth
Frank Kapr  70  0  90  0  70  0  70  0  80  110  0  90  110 690  0 690  2 Kapr
Roger Travis  40  40  80  0  60  60  50  0  30  80  0  20  0 460  20 440  3 Travis
Deke Johnson  80  70  0  0  0  0  60  0  50  0  0  70  90 420  0 420 M Johnson
Sean Black  0  60  0  0  0  80  0  0  70  90  0  80  0 380  0 380 Black
Bob Christensen  60  20  60  0  0  70  40  0  20  0  0  40  50 360  0 360 Christensen
Art Anderson  10  0  50  0  50  40  0  0  0  70  0  50  60 330  0 330 Anderson
Brian Atkinson  110  90  0  0  0  0  0  0  110  0  0  0  0 310 Atkinson
Jamie Marchio  0  50  0  0  0  90  80  0  0  0  0  0  0 220 Marchio
Christian Minor  0  110  0  0  110  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 220 Minor
Jonathan Brown  20  0  0  0  0  20  0  80  0  0  0  0  70 190  0 190 Brown
Rory Rowan  0  0  0  0  20  0  10  0  0  40  0  30  80 180  0 180 Rowan
Ian Clark  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  60  0  0  110  0  0 170  0 170 Clark
Danny Barrett  0  0  0  90  0  10  0  0  0  50  0  0  20 170  0 170 Barrett
Charles Ballou  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  90  60  0  0  0  0 150 Ballou
Matt Mahoney  0  0  20  110  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 130  0 130 Mahoney
Garret Denninghoff  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  10  60  0  60  0 130  0 130 Denninghoff
Michael Ellison  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  40  0  0  90  0  0 130  0 130 Ellison
Tyler Truitt  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  110  0  0  0  0  0 110 Truitt
Andrew Haddad  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  30  0  0  80  0  0 110  0 110 Haddad
Kyle Butler  0  0  0  0  0  0  110  0  0  0  0  0  0 110 Butler
Phil King  0  30  70  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 100 King
Roger Rouiller  0  0  30  0  0  0  20  0  0  0  0  0  40 90  0 90 Rouiller
Patrick Canfield  0  0  0  0  90  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 90 Canfield
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Mike Silva  0  0  0  0  0  50  0  0  40  0  0  0  0 90 Silva
David Farrall  0  0  0  80  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 80  0 80 Farrall
Brian Kessler  30  10  40  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 80  0 80 Kessler
Tyler Baker  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  70  0  0 70 Baker
Warren Caputo  0  0  0  70  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 70 Caputo
Cody Truitt  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  70  0  0  0  0  0 70 Truitt
Wayne Wright  0  0  0  60  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 60 Wright
Allen Cowart  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  50  0  0  0  0  0 50 Cowart
Dave Hernandez  0  0  0  0  40  0  0  0  0  0  0  10  0 50  0 50 Hernandez
Michael Miller  0  0  0  0  10  0  0  0  0  10  0  0  30 50  0 50 Miller
Marcel Pope  0  0  0  50  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 50 Pope
Steven Schiff  50  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 50 Schiff
Patrick McCormick  0  0  10  0  0  30  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 40 McCormick
David Huss  0  0  0  40  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 40 Huss
Greg Apotsos  0  0  0  0  30  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 30 Apotsos
Todd Angell  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  30  0  0  0 30  0 30 Angell
Jerry Bird  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  20  0  0  10 30  0 30 Bird
Wayne Redoway  0  0  0  30  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 30 Redoway
James Shaffer  0  0  0  0  0  0  30  0  0  0  0  0  0 30 Shaffer
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Michael Ellison  0  11 . . .  11 .  11  11 .  11  0 .  55  11 44  1 Ellison
Tyler Baker  0  0 . . .  0 .  0  0 .  9  0 .  9 Baker

10 to 14 FIW CB SCC M 1/2 M RR Light10 Light5 Tiger
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Dragon
 10K

Dragon
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Ian Clark  7  6 . . .  9 .  6  7 .  11  11 .  57  19 38  1 Clark
Jonathan Brown  8  9 . . .  11 .  8  8 .  0  0 .  44  8 36  2 Brown
Brian Atkinson  11  11 . . .  0 .  0  11 .  0  0 .  33 Atkinson
Andrew Haddad  0  0 . . .  8 .  4  0 .  9  9 .  30  0 30  3 Haddad
Charles Ballou  0  0 . . .  0 .  9  9 .  0  0 .  18 Ballou
Cody Truitt  0  8 . . .  0 .  7  0 .  0  0 .  15 Truitt
Tyler Truitt  0  0 . . .  0 .  11  0 .  0  0 .  11 Truitt
Allen Cowart  0  0 . . .  0 .  5  6 .  0  0 .  11 Cowart
Steven Schiff  9  0 . . .  0 .  0  0 .  0  0 .  9 Schiff
Sterling Munich  0  7 . . .  0 .  0  0 .  0  0 .  7 Munich
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Dragon
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Rory Rowan  11  0  0  0  8  8  9 .  8  9 .  9  11  73  0 73  1 Rowan
Garret Denninghoff  0  0  0  0  0  9  0 .  9  11 .  11  9  49  0 49  2 Denninghoff
Richard Berard  0  0  0  0  0  0  8 .  6  8 .  8  8  38  0 38  3 Berard
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Mike Silva  0  0  11  0  0  11  0 .  11  0 .  0  0  33 Silva
Christian Minor  0  11  0  0  11  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  22 Minor
Kevin Bird  0  9  0  0  0  0  0 .  7  0 .  0  0  16 Bird
Kyle Butler  0  0  0  0  0  0  11 .  0  0 .  0  0  11 Butler
Patrick Canfield  0  0  0  0  9  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  9 Canfield
Blake O'Connor  0  0  0  0  0  0  7 .  0  0 .  0  0  7 O'Connor
Kevin Moriarty  0  0  0  0  0  7  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  7 Moriarty
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Cedric Ching  11  9  0  0  11  11  11 .  11  11 .  0  0  75  0 75  1 Ching
Ryan Doerflein  0  8  9  0  9  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  26 Doerflein
Phil King  0  11  11  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  22 King
Shawn Trautman  9  0  8  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  17 Trautman
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Steve Hedgespeth  11  11  11  0  11  11  11 .  11  0 .  11  0  88  0 88 OA 1 Hedgespeth
Ed Springer  9  9  0  0  9  9  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  36 Springer
Ed Hollar  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  11 .  9  0  20 Hollar
Ernest Diaz  0  0  0  0  8  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  11  19 Diaz
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Todd Angell  11  0  9  0  9  9  9 .  11  11 .  11  11  91  9 82  1 Angell
Greg Savage  9  9  8  0  8  8  7 .  9  8 .  0  0  66  0 66  2 Savage
Jamie Marchio  0  11  0  0  0  11  11 .  0  0 .  0  0  33 Marchio
Greg Apotsos  0  0  11  0  11  0  8 .  0  0 .  0  0  30 Apotsos
Randy Wasserman  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  9 .  0  0  9 Wasserman
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Final
 Points Award

Frank Kapr  11  0  11  0  11  0  11 .  11  11 .  11  11  88  0 88 OA 2 Kapr
Rishi Maharaj  9  0  7  0  8  9  0 .  8  8 .  4  8  61  0 61  1 Maharaj
Sean Black  0  11  0  0  0  11  0 .  9  9 .  9  0  49  0 49  2 Black
Warren Caputo  0  9  9  11  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  29 Caputo
Rick Callaway  0  0  8  0  9  0  8 .  0  0 .  0  0  25 Callaway
James Shaffer  0  0  0  0  0  0  9 .  0  0 .  8  0  17 Shaffer
Kevin Valone  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  7 .  5  0  12 Valone
Paul Fountain  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  6 .  6  0  12 Fountain
Marcel Pope  0  0  0  9  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  9 Pope
Randy Farner  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  9  9 Farner
Frank Lakotich  0  8  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  8 Lakotich
Tim Gannon  0  0  0  0  0  8  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  8 Gannon
Michael Josie  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  7  0  7 Josie
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Danny Barrett  9  9  11  11  0  11  9 .  9  11 .  8  9  97  17 80  1 Barrett
Dave Hernandez  7  8  9  0  11  9  8 .  7  9 .  9  6  83  13 70  2 Hernandez
Deke Johnson  11  11  0  0  0  0  11 .  11  0 .  11  11  66  0 66 OA M Johnson
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Tom Gillespie  8  0  7  0  9  8  0 .  8  8 .  7  8  63  0 63  3 Gillespie
Mark Pippin  6  7  6  0  8  7  7 .  6  7 .  0  7  61  6 55  4 Pippin
Jeff Rosolowski  5  5  4  0  0  6  5 .  0  6 .  5  0  36  0 36 Rosolowski
Douglas Nolder  0  6  8  0  7  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  5  26 Nolder
Bill Buonanni  0  0  0  0  0  5  4 .  4  4 .  4  4  25  0 25 Buonanni
Brian Murtha  0  0  0  0  0  0  6 .  5  0 .  0  0  11 Murtha
Jim Haithcoat  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  6  0  6 Haithcoat
Jeff Reed  0  0  5  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  5 Reed
Ben Park  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  5 .  0  0  5 Park
Russ Desena  0  0  3  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  3 Desena
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Roger Travis  9  11  11  0  11  9  11 .  11  11 .  8  8  100  16 84 OA 3 Travis
Bob Christensen  11  9  9  0  0  11  9 .  9  0 .  9  9  76  0 76  1 Christensen
Art Anderson  7  7  8  0  9  8  0 .  8  9 .  11  11  78  7 71  2 Anderson
Brian Kessler  8  8  7  0  7  0  0 .  0  0 .  7  0  37  0 37  3 Kessler
Keith Kowalske  3  4  3  0  0  5  6 .  7  0 .  0  6  34  0 34  4 Kowalske
Robert French  0  1  1  0  3  3  0 .  5  5 .  2  4  24  0 24  5 French
Daryl Gilbert  1  2  1  0  1  4  5 .  0  4 .  0  3  21  0 21 Gilbert
James Ralph  0  0  0  0  4  0  0 .  0  7 .  4  5  20 Ralph
Patrick McCormick  0  0  6  0  6  7  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  19 McCormick
Michael Slomins  5  0  0  0  0  6  0 .  0  0 .  6  0  17 Slomins
George Haddad  0  0  0  0  8  0  8 .  0  0 .  0  0  16 Haddad
Gary Stutte  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  8 .  0  7  15 Stutte
Mark Sorger  4  5  5  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  14 Sorger
Joseph Werner  0  0  2  0  2  0  0 .  0  6 .  3  0  13 Werner
Tim Truitt  6  6  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  12 Truitt
Jim Toney  0  0  1  0  0  2  4 .  0  2 .  1  2  12  0 12 Toney
David Huss  0  0  0  11  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  11 Huss
George Broyles  0  1  1  0  0  0  0 .  6  3 .  0  0  11 Broyles
Bruce Barton  0  0  4  0  5  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  9 Barton
Gene Grieshaber  2  3  1  0  1  1  0 .  0  0 .  1  0  9  0 9 Grieshaber
Pat McKee  1  1  0  0  0  1  0 .  4  0 .  1  0  8  0 8 McKee
Nick Smith  0  0  0  0  0  0  7 .  0  0 .  0  0  7 Smith
Haskell Walker  0  0  1  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  5  0  6 Walker
Gilbert Russell  0  1  0  0  0  1  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  2 Russell
Timothy Collins  0  0  0  0  1  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  1 Collins
Bryan Myers  0  0  0  0  0  1  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  1 Myers

50 to 54 FIW CB SCC M 1/2 M RR Light10 Light5 Tiger
 T
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 10K

Dragon
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Final
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Michael Miller  9  9  9  0  11  9  11 .  11  9 .  9  11  98  18 80  1 Miller
Loran Serwin  0  11  0  0  0  11  9 .  9  8 .  11  8  67  0 67  2 Serwin
Matt Mahoney  11  7  11  11  0  0  6 .  6  7 .  0  6  65  0 65  3 Mahoney
Jerry Bird  0  8  0  0  9  8  8 .  8  11 .  0  9  61  0 61  4 Bird
Peter Gelzinis  8  6  8  0  0  7  7 .  7  6 .  8  7  64  6 58 Gelzinis
John Fricano  6  5  0  0  0  6  4 .  5  5 .  7  0  38  0 38 Fricano
Tony Stanzione  2  1  5  0  8  2  2 .  2  3 .  0  0  25  0 25 Stanzione
John Bounds  1  1  4  0  0  3  1 .  3  4 .  6  0  23  0 23 Bounds
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Barry Battles  7  4  7  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  18 Battles
Bud Timmons  5  2  6  0  0  4  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  17 Timmons
Tom Hoffman  0  3  0  0  0  5  5 .  0  0 .  0  0  13 Hoffman
Dick White  3  1  0  0  0  0  3 .  4  0 .  0  0  11 White
Dean Ribaudo  4  1  0  0  0  1  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  6 Ribaudo
Bill Barrett  1  1  0  0  0  1  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  3 Barrett
Patrick O'Grady  0  0  0  0  0  0  1 .  0  0 .  0  0  1 O'Grady
Steve McNeely  0  1  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  1 McNeely

55 to 59 FIW CB SCC M 1/2 M RR Light10 Light5 Tiger
 T

Dragon
 10K

Dragon
 2M DM SWOF Total

 Points
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Final
 Points Award

Gary Castner  9  0  9  0  8  11  11 .  11  11 .  11  11  92  8 84  1 Castner
David Farrall  11  11  11  11  0  9  9 .  9  9 .  9  8  97  17 80  2 Farrall
Ray Brown  8  7  7  0  11  0  7 .  7  7 .  8  9  71  7 64  3 Brown
Dennis Dailey  7  8  8  0  0  8  8 .  8  8 .  7  7  69  7 62 Dailey
Fred Burgess  0  6  6  0  9  7  6 .  6  6 .  6  6  58  6 52 Burgess
Frank Webbe  0  0  0  0  0  5  0 .  4  5 .  5  5  24  0 24 Webbe
Vern Thomas  0  0  0  0  0  6  0 .  5  4 .  4  0  19 Thomas
Wayne Wright  0  9  0  9  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  18 Wright
Gary Davis  0  5  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  5 Davis
John Bailey  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  4  4 Bailey

60 to 64 FIW CB SCC M 1/2 M RR Light10 Light5 Tiger
 T

Dragon
 10K

Dragon
 2M DM SWOF Total

 Points
Drop
 Points

Final
 Points Award

Dennis Testa  11  11  9  0  11  9  9 .  11  11 .  0  11  93  9 84  1 Testa
Keith Chandler  9  0  7  0  9  0  7 .  0  8 .  9  0  49  0 49  2 Chandler
Michael Zeitfuss  0  0  8  0  0  11  11 .  0  0 .  11  0  41 Zeitfuss
Wayne Redoway  0  0  0  11  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  11 Redoway
Marty Winkel  0  0  11  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  11 Winkel
Jack Kenworthy  0  9  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  9 Kenworthy
A.J. Catanese  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  9 .  0  0  9 Catanese
Tom Colvin  0  0  0  0  0  0  8 .  0  0 .  0  0  8 Colvin

65 to 69 FIW CB SCC M 1/2 M RR Light10 Light5 Tiger
 T

Dragon
 10K

Dragon
 2M DM SWOF Total

 Points
Drop
 Points

Final
 Points Award

Darwin Tangen  0  9  9  0  0  11  9 .  11  11 .  9  9  78  0 78  1 Tangen
Morris Johnson  9  7  7  0  0  9  8 .  8  0 .  6  8  62  0 62  2 Johnson
Roger Rouiller  0  11  11  0  0  0  11 .  0  0 .  11  11  55  0 55  3 Rouiller
John Chioma  11  8  8  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  0  27 Chioma
James Morrell  0  0  0  0  0  8  0 .  0  8 .  8  0  24 Morrell
Owen McCrudden  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  7  7  14 McCrudden
Bob Ghormley  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  9  0 .  0  0  9 Ghormley
Joe Cataldo  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  9 .  0  0  9 Cataldo

70 plus FIW CB SCC M 1/2 M RR Light10 Light5 Tiger
 T

Dragon
 10K

Dragon
 2M DM SWOF Total

 Points
Drop
 Points

Final
 Points Award

Don Hawkinson  11  8  11  0  11  0  11 .  11  9 .  0  0  72  0 72  1 Hawkinson
Bob Pecor  9  11  0  0  0  9  9 .  0  11 .  11  11  71  0 71  2 Pecor
Jack Lightle  8  9  9  0  0  11  0 .  0  8 .  0  9  54  0 54  3 Lightle
Henry Campbell  0  7  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  7 .  9  0  23 Campbell
Jack Lantry  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  9  0 .  0  0  9 Lantry
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Wally Dal Santo  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 .  0  0 .  0  8  8 Dal Santo

 

 Notes and Changes

This section identifies runner entries and changes that are different from the reported race results, why and the corrective action

Race Date Update or Problem Solution

Light5 2/7/2006 Race results had Johnathon Brown named as
 Johnathon Braun. Results added for Johnathon Brown
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